

No. 22-85

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF OREGON,

Petitioner,

v.

LANGSTON AMANI HARRIS

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of the State of Oregon

REPLY BRIEF

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General of Oregon
BENJAMIN GUTMAN
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503) 378-4402
benjamin.gutman@
doj.state.or.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
A. The delegation question warrants review.....	1
1. There is a meaningful split of authority on the question.....	1
2. The delegation issue has practical importance.....	5
3. The Wiretap Act permits delegation to the extent allowed by state law.....	7
B. The good-faith question warrants review.....	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases Cited

<i>Alexander v. Harris</i> , 595 F.2d 87 (2d Cir. 1979).....	3
<i>Commonwealth v. D'Amour</i> , 704 N.E.2d 1166 (Mass. 1999)	2
<i>Dahda v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1491 (2018)	11
<i>Frankl v. HTH Corp.</i> , 650 F.3d 1334 (9th Cir. 2011), <i>cert. denied</i> , 556 U.S. 904 (2012)	9
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987)	12
<i>Kobach v. U.S. Election Assistance Comm'n</i> , 772 F.3d 1183 (10th Cir. 2014), <i>cert. denied</i> , 576 US 1055 (2015)	9
<i>United States v. Brunson</i> , 968 F.3d 325 (4th Cir. 2020)	10
<i>United States v. Giordano</i> , 416 U.S. 505 (1974)	8
<i>United States v. Lara</i> , 588 Fed. App'x 935 (11th Cir. 2014), <i>cert. denied</i> , 576 U.S. 1057 (2015)	11
<i>United States v. Malekzadeh</i> , 855 F.2d 1492 (11th Cir. 1988), <i>cert. denied</i> , 489 U.S. 1029 (1989)	11

<i>United States v. Moore</i> , 41 F.3d 370 (8th Cir. 1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 514 U.S. 1121 (1995)	11
<i>Villa v. Maricopa County</i> , 865 F.3d 1224 (9th Cir. 2017), <i>cert. denied</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1696 (2018)	6, 12
<i>West Virginia v. EPA</i> , 142 S. Ct. 2587 (2022)	10

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

18 U.S.C. § 2516(1)	8
18 U.S.C. § 2516(2)	1, 4, 7, 8, 12
18 U.S.C. § 2518(10)(a)	10, 11
18 U.S.C. § 2518(7)	4, 8, 9
18 U.S.C. § 2520(d)	7
Or. Rev. Stat. § 133.724(1)	12
U.S. Const., Amend. IV	11

Other Authorities

Jason Marisam, <i>Duplicative Delegations</i> , 63 Admin. L. Rev. 181 (2011)	9
